On page 3, in line 21, strike "legislation" and substitute "Senate Bill 569 or House Bill 1513".

Amendment No. 2:

On page 7, in line 5, strike "STATE LAW DEPARTMENT" and substitute "OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL".

Amendment No. 3:

On page 14, in lines 19 and 40, respectively, strike "legislation" and substitute "Senate Bill 504 or House Bill 1051", respectively.

Amendment No. 4:

On page 17, strike in its entirety, line 4.

Amendment No. 5:

On page 19, in lines 12 and 16, respectively, strike "legislation" and substitute "House Bill 308" and "Senate Bill 101 or House Bill 42", respectively.

Amendment No. 6:

On page 24, in line 19, strike "legislation" and substitute "Senate Bill 761".

Amendment No. 7:

On page 30, in line 34, strike "SYSTEM" and substitute "SYSTEMS".

Amendment No. 8:

On page 51, strike in its entirety, line 30 and substitute "FOREST, PARK AND WILDLIFE SERVICE".

Amendment No. 9:

On page 58, in line 13, before "Geriatric" strike "and" and in line 14 after "Evaluation" insert ", and Community Health Education".

Amendment No. 10:

On page 65, in line 33, strike "1,312,564" and in line 34, insert "Federal Fund Appropriation.....32,097 1,312,564".

Amendment No. 11:

On page 68, strike in their entirety, lines 1 through 45, inclusive.